Respectfully submitted,
MARY S. YOUNG,

President.

Original document located in The Archives of the Episcopal Church. 

JUNIOR AUXILIARY.

President’s Report.
I am confident that the “Juniors” must have prayed and 

studied this year past, for they have given more. Seven 
hundred and fifty-three ($753.00) dollars, in round numbers, a 
little over one hundred and thirty-three ($133.00) dollars more 
than the previous year.

Then it seems only just to say that one branch, the Good 
Shepherd, of Augusta, gave nearly half 'of this amount, as they 
contributed to all causes since the last Convention about 
$320.00, the Church of the Atonement coming next, with